Us

e 3] Tovota

2023 Henchey Memorial U.S. SuperTour Finals & Toyota U.S. Cross Country Championships Results

- h"ﬂ,ae

/4’

Craftsbury Outdoor Center Women
3/22/23 10km Classic
Rank Bib Name Class Class Rank Team 5km Finish
1 30 Freed, Margie SR 1 Creaftsbury Green Racing Project 00:14:49.5 (1) 00:30:04.9 (1)
00:14:49.5 (1) 00:15:15.3 (1)
2 34 Abrahamsson, Hanna u23 1 University of Colorado 00:14:51.4 (2) 00:30:08.9 (2)
00:14:51.4 (2)  00:15:17.4 (2)
3 28 Lawson, Alexandra SR 2 Craftsbiury Green racing Project 00:15:03.2 (3) 00:30:33.8 (3)
00:15:03.2 (3)  00:15:30.5 (4)
4 27 Bredal, Mariah SR 3 BSF PRO 00:15:12.2 (6) 00:30:39.0 (4)
00:15:12.2 (6)  00:15:26.8 (3)
5 32 Sonnesyn, Alayna SR 4 SMS T2 00:15:09.2 (4) 00:30:50.8 (5)
00:15:09.2 (4)  00:15:41.6 (7)
6 24 Palmer-Leger, Sydney u23 2 University of Utah Ski Team 00:15:11.5 (5) 00:30:52.8 (6)
00:15:11.5 (5) 00:15:41.2 (6)
7 22 Thurston, Ava u20 1 Dartmouth Ski Team 00:15:23.4 (10) 00:30:58.2 (7)
00:15:23.4 (10)  00:15:34.8 (5)
8 26 Dengerud, Karianne u23 3 University of Utah Ski Team 00:15:16.6 (7) 00:31:06.1 (8)
00:15:16.6 (7) 00:15:49.5 (8)
9 36 Goble, Sarah SR 5 BSF PRO 00:15:21.7 (9) 00:31:13.4 (9)
00:15:21.7 (9) 00:15:51.7 (9)
10 38 Bianco, Erin SR 6 Team Birkie 00:15:18.0 (8) 00:31:18.0 (10)
00:15:18.0 (8) 00:16:00.0 (11)
1 17 Anderson, Renae SR 7 Team Birkie 00:15:45.8 (13) 00:31:42.7 (11)
00:15:45.8 (13)  00:15:56.9 (10)
12 40 Andersen, Selma u23 4 University of Denver 00:15:35.7 (11)  00:31:47.1 (12)
00:15:35.7 (11)  00:16:11.3 (13)
13 35 Keller-Miller, Michaela SR 8 Craftsbury Green Racing Project 00:15:44.8 (12) 00:31:51.3 (13)
00:15:44.8 (12)  00:16:06.5 (12)
14 2 Molinaro, Marlie u20 2 Alpine Insurance Alberta World Cup Academy  00:15:47.9 (14) 00:32:14.8 (14)
00:15:47.9 (14)  00:16:26.9 (17)
15 9 Semeniuk, Katya u20 3 Alberta World Cup Academy 00:15:56.9 (16) 00:32:17.5 (15)
00:15:56.9 (16) 00:16:20.6 (15)
16 23 McColgan, Annie u23 5 University of Vermont 00:16:06.6 (18) 00:32:27.7 (16)
00:16:06.6 (18) 00:16:21.1 (16)
17 33 Rudd, Hannah SR 9 BSF PRO 00:15:52.5 (15) 00:32:33.6 (17)
00:15:52.5 (15)  00:16:41.1 (19)
18 15 Massey-Bierman, Quincy U20 4 Middlebury College Ski Team 00:16:24.1 (21)  00:32:40.1 (18)
00:16:24.1 (21)  00:16:15.9 (14)
19 39 Landis, Annika SR 10 Craftsbury Green racing Project 00:15:59.3 (17)  00:32:40.9 (19)
00:15:59.3 (17)  00:16:41.6 (20)
20 19 Smith, Ezra u23 6 University of Utah Ski Team 00:16:22.8 (20) 00:33:01.2 (20)
00:16:22.8 (20) 00:16:38.3 (18)
21 12 Barker, Hattie u20 5 University of New Hampshire 00:16:27.1 (23) 00:33:23.2 (21)
00:16:27.1 (23) 00:16:56.1 (21)
22 11 Drobish, Kolibri u23 7 Northern Michigan University 00:16:26.7 (22) 00:33:31.8 (22)
00:16:26.7 (22) 00:17:05.1 (22)
23 14 Sutro, Evelina SR 1 SMS T2 00:16:17.5 (19)  00:33:36.2 (23)
00:16:17.5 (19)  00:17:18.6 (24)
24 13 Harvey, Pearl u23 8 Northern Michigan University 00:17:114.0 (29) 00:34:28.2 (24)
00:17:14.0 (29) 00:17:14.1 (23)
25 10 Cobb, Virginia u18 1 Mansfield Nordic Club/EABC 00:16:56.6 (24) 00:34:47.3 (25)
00:16:56.6 (24) 00:17:50.6 (26)
26 8 Schneider, Ava u16 1 Middlebury Union High School 00:17:15.8 (32) 00:35:07.7 (26)



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNF

DNF

18

16

20

48

42

47

44

46

41

43

45

37

21

31

25

29

49

A@Cr

Page, Emma
Pannkuk, Lily
McCollor, Lauren
Flora, Marit
Mason, Katherine
Tremblay, Sophie
Graziani, Elizabeth
Hood, Natalie
Johannes, Kelsey
Semeniuk, Anna
Sanborn, Elsa
Furneaux, Reese
Kitch, Francesca
Scott, Nyla
Grohman, Hannah
Greenberg, Brooke
Tuttle, Elizabeth
Strack, Emma
Richter, Merle
Mayer, Celine
Hyncicova, Katerina
Hooker, Maddie

Glueck, Sarah

u20

u20

u20

u20

u23

u23

u20

u20

u20

u18

u18

u18

u20

u18

u18

u14

u23

u23

u23

SR

SR

u18

u18

aftsbu

OUTDOOR CENTE

10

10

1

12

Mansfield nordic club

APU Nordic Ski Center

Northern Michigan University

APU

ENRG, Ontario Ski Team

ENRG-Nakkertok

Green Mountain Valley School

APU Nordic Ski Center

APU

Nakkertok

Mansfield Nordic

Gould

Williams College

Gould Academy

Gould Academy

MNC

University of Vermont

St Lawrence University Nordic

Northern Michigan University

University of Utah Ski Team

Northern Michigan University

Stratton Mountain

Ford Sayre

ry SKI

00:17:15.8 (32)

00:17:06.1 (25)
00:17:06.1 (25)
00:17:10.0 (27)
00:17:10.0 (27)

00:17:15.3 (31)
00:17:15.3 (31)

00:17:09.2 (26)
00:17:09.2 (26)

00:17:14.0 (30)
00:17:14.0 (30)

00:17:12.8 (28)
00:17:12.8 (28)
00:17:27.9 (33)
00:17:27.9 (33)

00:17:52.0 (38)
00:17:52.0 (38)

00:17:35.5 (34)
00:17:35.5 (34)

00:17:42.7 (35)
00:17:42.7 (35)

00:17:43.8 (36)
00:17:43.8 (36)
00:17:46.6 (37)
00:17:46.6 (37)
00:18:08.0 (39)
00:18:08.0 (39)

00:18:48.2 (40)
00:18:48.2 (40)

00:19:21.9 (41)
00:19:21.9 (41)
00:19:44.2 (42)
00:19:44.2 (42)

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

()
0

L

[ fconcept 2

00:17:51.8 (27)
00:35:10.0 (27)
00:18:03.9 (31)
00:35:13.6 (28)
00:18:03.6 (30)

00:35:16.1 (29)
00:18:00.7 (29)

00:35:17.1 (30)
00:18:07.8 (33)

00:35:20.9 (31)
00:18:06.8 (32)

00:35:21.5 (32)
00:18:08.6 (34)
00:35:21.6 (33)
00:17:53.6 (28)

00:35:41.0 (34)
00:17:48.9 (25)

00:35:54.5 (35)
00:18:18.9 (35)

00:36:08.4 (36)
00:18:25.7 (36)

00:36:24.9 (37)
00:18:41.0 (37)

00:36:31.6 (38)
00:18:45.0 (39)
00:36:51.7 (39)
00:18:43.7 (38)

00:38:24.8 (40)
00:19:36.5 (40)

00:39:58.6 (41)
00:20:36.6 (41)
00:40:56.3 (42)
00:21:12.0 (42)
(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNS)

()

(DNF)

()

(DNF)

()



