

2023 Henchey Memorial U.S. SuperTour Finals & Toyota U.S. Cross Country Championships Results

Class Class Rank Team

Women

10km Classic

Finish

5km

00:17:14.0 (29)

00:16:56.6 (24)

00:16:56.6 (24)

00:17:15.8 (32)

00:17:14.1 (23)

00:34:47.3 (25)

00:17:50.6 (26)

00:35:07.7 (26)

Craftsbury Outdoor Center 3/22/23

25

26

10

8

Cobb, Virginia

Schneider, Ava

U18

U16

1

1

Mansfield Nordic Club/EABC

Middlebury Union High School

Rank Bib Name

						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	1 30	Freed, Margie	SR	1	Creaftsbury Green Racing Project	00:14:49.5 (1) <i>00:14:49.5 (1)</i>	00:30:04.9 (1) <i>00:15:15.3 (1)</i>
:	2 34	Abrahamsson, Hanna	U23	1	University of Colorado	00:14:51.4 (2) <i>00:14:51.4 (2)</i>	00:30:08.9 (2) <i>00:15:17.4 (2)</i>
:	3 28	Lawson, Alexandra	SR	2	Craftsbiury Green racing Project	00:15:03.2 (3) <i>00:15:03.2 (3)</i>	00:30:33.8 (3) <i>00:15:30.5 (4)</i>
2	4 27	Bredal, Mariah	SR	3	BSF PRO	00:15:12.2 (6) <i>00:15:12.2 (6)</i>	00:30:39.0 (4) <i>00:15:26.8 (3)</i>
Į	5 32	Sonnesyn, Alayna	SR	4	SMS T2	00:15:09.2 (4) <i>00:15:09.2 (4)</i>	00:30:50.8 (5) <i>00:15:41.6 (7)</i>
(5 24	Palmer-Leger, Sydney	U23	2	University of Utah Ski Team	00:15:11.5 (5) <i>00:15:11.5 (5)</i>	00:30:52.8 (6) <i>00:15:41.2 (6)</i>
-	7 22	Thurston, Ava	U20	1	Dartmouth Ski Team	00:15:23.4 (10) <i>00:15:23.4 (10)</i>	00:30:58.2 (7) <i>00:15:34.8 (5)</i>
8	3 26	Dengerud, Karianne	U23	3	University of Utah Ski Team	00:15:16.6 (7) <i>00:15:16.6 (7)</i>	00:31:06.1 (8) <i>00:15:49.5 (8)</i>
ę	9 36	Goble, Sarah	SR	5	BSF PRO	00:15:21.7 (9) <i>00:15:21.7 (9)</i>	00:31:13.4 (9) <i>00:15:51.7 (9)</i>
1	0 38	Bianco, Erin	SR	6	Team Birkie	00:15:18.0 (8) <i>00:15:18.0 (8)</i>	00:31:18.0 (10) <i>00:16:00.0 (11)</i>
1	1 17	Anderson, Renae	SR	7	Team Birkie	00:15:45.8 (13) <i>00:15:45.8 (13)</i>	00:31:42.7 (11) <i>00:15:56.9 (10)</i>
1	2 40	Andersen, Selma	U23	4	University of Denver	00:15:35.7 (11) <i>00:15:35.7 (11)</i>	00:31:47.1 (12) <i>00:16:11.3 (13)</i>
1	3 35	Keller-Miller, Michaela	SR	8	Craftsbury Green Racing Project	00:15:44.8 (12) <i>00:15:44.8 (12)</i>	00:31:51.3 (13) <i>00:16:06.5 (12)</i>
1	4 2	Molinaro, Marlie	U20	2	Alpine Insurance Alberta World Cup Academy	00:15:47.9 (14) <i>00:15:47.9 (14)</i>	00:32:14.8 (14) <i>00:16:26.9 (17)</i>
1	59	Semeniuk, Katya	U20	3	Alberta World Cup Academy	00:15:56.9 (16) <i>00:15:56.9 (16)</i>	00:32:17.5 (15) <i>00:16:20.6 (15)</i>
1	6 23	McColgan, Annie	U23	5	University of Vermont	00:16:06.6 (18) <i>00:16:06.6 (18)</i>	00:32:27.7 (16) <i>00:16:21.1 (16)</i>
1	7 33	Rudd, Hannah	SR	9	BSF PRO	00:15:52.5 (15) <i>00:15:52.5 (15)</i>	00:32:33.6 (17) <i>00:16:41.1 (19)</i>
1	8 15	Massey-Bierman, Quincy	U20	4	Middlebury College Ski Team	00:16:24.1 (21) <i>00:16:24.1 (21)</i>	00:32:40.1 (18) <i>00:16:15.9 (14)</i>
1	9 39	Landis, Annika	SR	10	Craftsbury Green racing Project	00:15:59.3 (17) <i>00:15:59.3 (17)</i>	00:32:40.9 (19) <i>00:16:41.6 (20)</i>
2	0 19	Smith, Ezra	U23	6	University of Utah Ski Team	00:16:22.8 (20) <i>00:16:22.8 (20)</i>	00:33:01.2 (20) <i>00:16:38.3 (18)</i>
2	21 12	Barker, Hattie	U20	5	University of New Hampshire	00:16:27.1 (23) <i>00:16:27.1 (23)</i>	00:33:23.2 (21) <i>00:16:56.1 (21)</i>
2	2 11	Drobish, Kolibri	U23	7	Northern Michigan University	00:16:26.7 (22) 00:16:26.7 (22)	00:33:31.8 (22) <i>00:17:05.1 (22)</i>
2	3 14	Sutro, Evelina	SR	11	SMS T2	00:16:17.5 (19) 00:16:17.5 (19)	00:33:36.2 (23) <i>00:17:18.6 (24)</i>
2	4 13	Harvey, Pearl	U23	8	Northern Michigan University	00:17:14.0 (29)	00:34:28.2 (24)

						00:17:15.8 (32)	00:17:51.8 (27)
27	18	Page, Emma	U20	6	Mansfield nordic club	00:17:06.1 (25) <i>00:17:06.1 (25)</i>	00:35:10.0 (27) <i>00:18:03.9 (31)</i>
28	1	Pannkuk, Lily	U20	7	APU Nordic Ski Center	00:17:10.0 (27) <i>00:17:10.0 (27)</i>	00:35:13.6 (28) <i>00:18:03.6 (30)</i>
29	16	McCollor, Lauren	U20	8	Northern Michigan University	00:17:15.3 (31) <i>00:17:15.3 (31)</i>	00:35:16.1 (29) <i>00:18:00.7 (29)</i>
30	20	Flora, Marit	U20	9	APU	00:17:09.2 (26) <i>00:17:09.2 (26)</i>	00:35:17.1 (30) <i>00:18:07.8 (33)</i>
31	5	Mason, Katherine	U23	9	ENRG, Ontario Ski Team	00:17:14.0 (30) <i>00:17:14.0 (30)</i>	00:35:20.9 (31) <i>00:18:06.8 (32)</i>
32	48	Tremblay, Sophie	U23	10	ENRG-Nakkertok	00:17:12.8 (28) <i>00:17:12.8 (28)</i>	00:35:21.5 (32) <i>00:18:08.6 (34)</i>
33	6	Graziani, Elizabeth	U20	10	Green Mountain Valley School	00:17:27.9 (33) <i>00:17:27.9 (33)</i>	00:35:21.6 (33) <i>00:17:53.6 (28)</i>
34	4	Hood, Natalie	U20	11	APU Nordic Ski Center	00:17:52.0 (38) <i>00:17:52.0 (38)</i>	00:35:41.0 (34) <i>00:17:48.9 (25)</i>
35	42	Johannes, Kelsey	U20	12	APU	00:17:35.5 (34) <i>00:17:35.5 (34)</i>	00:35:54.5 (35) <i>00:18:18.9 (35)</i>
36	47	Semeniuk, Anna	U18	2	Nakkertok	00:17:42.7 (35) <i>00:17:42.7 (35)</i>	00:36:08.4 (36) <i>00:18:25.7 (36)</i>
37	44	Sanborn, Elsa	U18	3	Mansfield Nordic	00:17:43.8 (36) <i>00:17:43.8 (36)</i>	00:36:24.9 (37) <i>00:18:41.0 (37)</i>
38	46	Furneaux, Reese	U18	4	Gould	00:17:46.6 (37) <i>00:17:46.6 (37)</i>	00:36:31.6 (38) <i>00:18:45.0 (39)</i>
39	3	Kitch, Francesca	U20	13	Williams College	00:18:08.0 (39) <i>00:18:08.0 (39)</i>	00:36:51.7 (39) <i>00:18:43.7 (38)</i>
40	41	Scott, Nyla	U18	5	Gould Academy	00:18:48.2 (40) <i>00:18:48.2 (40)</i>	00:38:24.8 (40) <i>00:19:36.5 (40)</i>
41	43	Grohman, Hannah	U18	6	Gould Academy	00:19:21.9 (41) <i>00:19:21.9 (41)</i>	00:39:58.6 (41) <i>00:20:36.6 (41)</i>
42	45	Greenberg, Brooke	U14	1	MNC	00:19:44.2 (42) <i>00:19:44.2 (42)</i>	00:40:56.3 (42) <i>00:21:12.0 (42)</i>
DNS	37	Tuttle, Elizabeth	U23		University of Vermont	() ()	(DNS) ()
DNS	21	Strack, Emma	U23		St Lawrence University Nordic	() ()	(DNS) ()
DNS	31	Richter, Merle	U23		Northern Michigan University	() ()	(DNS) ()
DNS	25	Mayer, Celine	SR		University of Utah Ski Team	() ()	(DNS) ()
DNS	29	Hyncicova, Katerina	SR		Northern Michigan University	() ()	(DNS) ()
DNF	7	Hooker, Maddie	U18		Stratton Mountain	() ()	(DNF) ()
DNF	49	Glueck, Sarah	U18		Ford Sayre	() ()	(DNF) ()
40							



